Dietrich School District #314
“Educate Empower and Prepare”
June 12, 2023
6:30 P.M. Board Room
Regular School Board Meeting Agenda
Mission: We exist to Educate, Empowe-, and Prepare students for a productive life.
Vision: Maintain a culture where Respezt, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe and
welcoming school. Where each student s challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for College,
Career and a Productive Life.

Regular Board Meeting Agenda

1. Call to Order

a. Pledge of Allegiance

b. Vision and Mission
2. Consent Agenda
Approval of Minutes May 8, 2023
Approval of Accounts Payable
Approval of Encumbrance Report
Approval of Student Body Balance Sheet
Personnel

o oo TP

W

Action Item: Approve/Deny Consent Agenda
4. Public Input: The board values patron input. Any patron who would like to speak ata
board meeting regarding a complaint about the district should have followed district
policy on chain of command. The chain of command is as follows 1. Teacher or staff 2.
Principal or Supervisor 3. Directcr or Administrator 4. Superintendent 5. Board.
5. Superintendent Report
a. End of the year
b. Senior Prank
c. ISBA regional Training
d. Maintenance Report
6. Dean of Students Report
a. End of year wrap up
b. Athletic Report
7. Budget Hearing
a. 23-24 - Budget Report, Presentation
b. 23-24 Budgel Publication Action
8. Finance
a. Lunch Fee increase
b. ESSER Funds Action
i.  Quote1 Quote 2 Quote 3
ii.  ESSER Acco.t
9. Board Business
a. Teacher Housing Action
b. Open Enrollment Policy
¢. District Testing Data Overview
10. Policy
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Rick Bingham, Chairman/ Starr Olsen, Vice Chair Stefanie Shaw Dalonna Hurd
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Dietrich School District #314
“Educate Empower and Prepare”
June 12, 2023
6:30 P.M. Board Room
Regular School Board Meeting Agenda
Mission: We exist to Educate, Empower, ard Prepare students for a productive life.
Vision: Maintain a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe and
welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for College,
Career and a Productive Life.

T
a. lst Reading Revision
1. Cell phone Policy
b. 2nd reading revision Action
1. 1315, 1405, 3030,3031, 3270, 3270P, 3275A1,3440
11. Future Agenda Items:
a. Regular Meeting July 17, 2023 ? Action
12. Adjournment Action
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Dietrich School District #314 //5/ &

Board of Trustees Regular Board Meeting

May 8, 2023 \
\ . QM‘&

Community Meeting

A community meeting was at held at 6:00 pm prior to the regular meeting. The board presented ideas for
housing options, finance, and teacher ir.cent.ves. The board then took questions and comments from
community members. No action was taxen.

Board of Trustees Regular Board Meeting

The meeting was called to order at 7:09 P.M. by Chairman Rick Bingham. The Board Members present
were Starr Olsen, Ben Hoskisson, Perry Van Tassell and Valerie Varadi. Superintendent Stefanie Shaw,
Maintenance Supervisor Ryan Dilwortt and Business Manager/Clerk Dalonna Hurd were also present.
Mindy Robertson, Aleta Ramberg, Nancy Bingham, Jolyn Churchill, Amy Webb, Heather Torgerson,
Collette Robertson, Trent Hansen, Charley Astle, Diane Norman, Jalyn Shaw and Maureen Heimerdinger
were also in attendance.

Agenda Approval
e Starr Olsen made a motion to asprove the consent agenda. Ben Hoskisson seconded the motion.
Vote was unanimous in favor.

leam Lead Presentations
e Diane Norman gave an Elementary apdate focusing on year end activities and on the ISAT. Eric
McHan reported on the Secondary focusing on the Music program and their Spring Concert and
Talent Show.

Superintendent Report
Superintendent Shaw gave her report as reac with a focus on the Project Filter Assembly that was recently
presented to secondary students. Her redort included the following points:
® Project Filter
Ed Law Conference
Attendance
Upcoming Dates
Maintenance report - Bus 12 had to be towed to the shop for brake repairs. We are waiting on the
diagnosis and quote.

Dean of Students Report

Presented as written with the following points:
e Discipline
e Testing
e__ Athletic Report

ESSER FUNDS

e Update —Ryan presented quotes for concrete. We are still working with Delta to get an updated
quote to do the fire suppression line. No action was taken at this time.

Budget Update



o Dalonna Hurd has the budget binders ready for the committee to review prior to the Budget
Committee meeting on Tuesday, Mzy 16, 2023. Mrs. Shaw and Mrs. Hurd reported on the
insurance proposals previously discussed and what the staff would like to see after discussing it
with them. The majority would like to stay with the options we currently have.

Teacher Incentives
® Some of the teacher incentives discussed previously have been included in the budget proposal

for the 2024 School Year such as lunch funds and increasing the personal days from 2 to 4 per
year. No action was taken as thzse will be part of the budget.

Graduation
® Stefanie Shaw gave an update on graduation plans and the program. Phil Gore will be the speaker.
Rick Bingham will present the diplcmas.

Executive Session

Ben Hoskisson made a motion to go into executive session as per Idaho code 74-206(1) subsection (b)(d):
To consider the evaluation, dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges brought against,
a public office, employee, staff member or individual agent or public-school student; and (d) to consider
records that are exempt from disclosure as provided in chapter 1, title 74, Idaho Code.

Starr Olsen seconded the motion. The roll czll vote went as follows: Valerie, yes; Ben, yes; Starr, yes,
Perry, yes; and Rick, yes. The board went into executive at 7:44 p.m.

Discussion was held on the attendance appeals and out of district applications.

The board came out of executive session at 8:14 p.m.

Att Appeal
®  Perry Van Tassell made a moticn to approve the appeals plan for Student A. Starr Olsen seconded
the motion. Vote was unanimous in “avor.

Out of District Applications
e Starr Olsen made a motion to adprove the out of district applications. Ben Hoskisson seconded
the motion. Vote was unanimous in “avor of the motion.
Policy
e Starr Olsen made a motion to adprove the first reading revisions of policies 1315, 1405, 3030,
3031, 3270, 3270P, 3275A1 and 3440. Ben Hoskisson seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous
in favor of the motion.

e Valerie Varadi made a motion to aprrove Policy 3530. Starr Olsen seconded the motion. Vote was
unanimous in favor.

Future Agenda Items
® Next regular meeting and budget hearing will be June 12, 2023 at 6:30 PM.

® A board training will be held June 6, 2023 at 6:30 PM.

Adjournment
e Chairman Rick Bingham adjou-ned the meeting at 8:20 PM.



*** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE *** DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT #314
(VEND RNG: 000000-2ZZ=77; GATE RNG; 00/00/00-99/99/99: ALL FUNDS; BANK CD: 1)

VEND #

ACCOUNT

06/07/23 PRINT: 06/07/23 4:04:54 PM PAGE 1

DEPT DATE PO# INVOICE DESCRIPTION BC DP MO-YR AMOUNT
000001 291-512410-000-000-0 000000 06/0¥23 006377 6,523 o6 vieam bars for Math Incentive awards 1 N 06-2023 9.00
*"SUB-TOTAL: Dielrich High School 9.00
77702 100-681420-005-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005938 240004 2022-2023 Diesel Fusl 1 N 05-2023 1,863.55
02 100-683410-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005938 240004 2022-2023 Unleaded Gas 1 N 05-2023 618.12
«-u002  100-681420-005-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005938 240004 2022-2023 Dlesel Fuel 1 N 05-2023 1,368.97
**SUB-TOTAL: Valley Wide Cooperative 3,850.64
000003  100-665410-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 006353 9253 2" Ball Valve for sprinkler system 1 N 05-2023 48.31
"SUB-TOTAL: G&H Ace Hardware 48.21
000005  100-661350-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005903 208886-9391744B 2022-2023 Fax line 1 N 05-2023 108.15
**SUB-TOTAL: CenturyLink 108.15
000007  100-661330-002-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005838 © 2022-2023 Gym & Public 1 N 052023 203.74
000007  100-661330-002-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005838 3 2022-2023 Bus Barn 1 N 05-2023 69.27
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005838 60 2022-2023 S Duplex 447 N Park 1 N 05-2023 , 69.27
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005838 61 2022-2023 N Duplex 463 N Park 1 N 05-2023 69.27
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005838 59 2022-2023 Gray Corner House 431 N Park 1 N 05-2023 69.27
**SUB-TOTAL: Cily of Dletrich 480.82
000008  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005883 27910723 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 138.44
**SUB-TOTAL: Shamrock Foods (FSA) 138.44
000013  1Q0-665410-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 006373 6271473 Plants and bedding mix for flower beds infro 1 N 05-2023 299,892
000013  254-621410-000-000-0 Q00000 05/31/23 006373 6271473 elotrical tape, breakers, wire, ducttapefor 1 N  05-2023 360.23
**SUB-TOTAL: Home Depot 660.15
000016  280-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005837 120626150 2022-2023 Food Supplies/Miik 1 N 05-2023 149.57
000018  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005837 120625885 2022-2023 Food Supplies/Milk 1 N 05-2023 199.38
**SUB-TOTAL: Meadow Gold Dalrles, Inc 348.95
000018  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005887 3279196 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 46.86
**SUB-TOTAL: Norlhwest Distributlon 46.86
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 05/31/23 Q05904 2280570083 210 4th St - GYM 1 N 05-2023 1,848.06
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 05/31/23 005904 2204390450 431 N Park S( - SHOP 1 N 05-2023 7.70
000020 100-661330-001-000-0 000000 05/31/23 005904 2205403773 524 N Park SI - AG Building 1 N 05-2023 30.40
000020 100-661330-001-000-0 000000 05/31/23 005904 2206056844 602 N Park St - Football Lights 1 N 06-2023 6.21
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 05/31/23 005904 2206633246 22 E 1st St - Busbarn 1 N 05-2023 55.41
“*SUB-TOTAL: Idaho Power 1,947.78
45 100-631390-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 008371 2870 ISBA Leadership Inslitule - Valerie Varadi 1 N 05-2023 295.00
45 100-631390-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 006371 2870 ISBA Leadership Instilute - Stefanie Shaw 1 N 05-2023 285.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho School Board Assoclation 590.00
000053  100-665410-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 006367 167629 Replace car window hit by rook when mowing 1 N 05-2023 255.42
**SUB-TOTAL: Window Walder Inc 255.42
000057  250-621410-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 006344 23-0059 Aprll Presence Learning Services 1 N 05-2023 1,611.97
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho Digital Learning Academy 1.611.97
000065  100-661330-003-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005835 704294 2022-2023 Garbage Removal Service 1 N 05-2023 175.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Timberllne Trash LLC 176.00
000070  100-681350-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005923 9933623821 2022-2023 East Route Cell Phone 1 N 05-2023 52.28
000070  100-681350-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005923 9933623821 2022-2023 West Route Cell Phone 1 N 05-2023 52.28
000070 100-632350-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005923 9923623821 2022-2023 Superintendent Cell 1 N 05-2023 51.57
000070  100-681350-000-000-0 000000 06/07/23 005923 9935995272 2022-2023 Easl Route Cell Phone 1 N 06-2023 52.28
000070  100-681350-000-000-0 000000 06/07/23 005923 9925095272 2022-2023 West Route Cell Phone 1 N 06-2023 52,28
000070  100-632350-000-000-0 000000 06/07/23 005923 9925985272 2022-2023 Superinlendent Cell 1 N 06-2023 5157
**SUB-TOTAL: Verizon Wireless 312,26
000079 100-681320-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 006378 78€51541 Bus 12 Brake Line Diagnoslic 1 N 05-2023 486.22
“*SUB-TOTAL: Premier Truck Group 486.22
099045  243-519410-000-010-0 000000 05/30/23 006341 37524389 Welding Gases- oxygen, Argon, Acelylsne 1 N 05-2023 197.57
098045  243-519300-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 0058922 37609796 22-23 Cylinder Renlal 1 N 05-2023 90.90
099045  243-519410-000-010-0 000000 05/30/23 006309 37523939 Box 1/8 Inch WeldIng Rod 1 N 05-2023 57.86
098045  243-519410-000-010-0 000000 05/30/23 006309 37523939 4.5 x7/8 Culling Disc 1 N 05-2023 59.75
099045  243-519410-000-010-0 000000 065/30/23 006309 37523939 4.5 x 7/8 inch Gringing Disk 1 N 05-2023 25.45
*“SUB-TOTAL: NORCO 431,53
099050  254-621410-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006266 3Vz4871 Elecirlcal Wire/Supplles for HVAC projeci 1 N 04-2023 1.317.05CR
099050  254-621410-000-000-0 000000 04/24/23 006266 3V24650 Electrical Wire/Supplles for HVAC project 1 N 04-2023 607.55
099050  254-621410-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 006337 4A54465 connsclors fro EMT pipe for HVAC 1 N 05-2023 46.76
“*SUB-TOTAL: Platl Electric 662.74CR
099065  100-691320-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005871 34004939 22-23 Copier Lease 1 N 05-2023 429.45
0998065 100-691320-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005871 34004939 22-23 Copier Usage 1 N 05-2023 514,99
029065  100-691320-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 005871 34190402 22-23 Copier Lease 1 N 05-2023 426.45
35  100-691320-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 005871 34180402 22-23 Copier Usage 1 N 05-2023 432.06
**SUB-TOTAL; Great America Financial Serv 1,805.95
099110  271-512380-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 006346 CPD 155895 Currlgulum Adoption Slandards for Teachers 1 N  05-2023 720.00
099110  271-512390-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 006346 CPD 155839 Curriculum Adoption Standards for SShaw-C1 N 05-2023 60.00
"SUB-TOTAL: Northwest Nazarene Universily 780.00
099187  245-623550-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 006305 JM-3109 HP Chromebook 11A G8 Education Editlon 1 N  05-2023 12,000,00
099167  245-623460-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 006359 JVE4276 Google Chroms Management Licenses 1 N 05-2023 1,973.40



*** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE *** DIETRICH SCHROOL DISTRICT #314
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**SUB-TOTAL: CDW Government 13,973.40

099180  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 006342 AL25649869 Magic Keyboard with Touch ID and Keypad ftc 1 N 05-2023 199.00
“*SUB-TOTAL: Apple Inc. 199.00

185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006350 1G6J-QFIW-3XDX Elermentary Walking Parly Kites - 10 pcs 1 N 06-2023 95,98
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006350 1QB6J-QFIW-3XDX Mini baskelball Hoop - aver door 1 N 06-2023 73.98
099185  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006351 16XM-G7NK-7GGC Fairy Curtain Lights 1 N 06-2023 43.98
009185  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006358 1RVX-G1DT-66PR Assel lags lor chromebocks and laptops 250 1 N 06-2023 104.50
099185  100-864410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006352 1QM1-17RF-7HN1 Sick Room New Bedding- Pillow, blankets, sl 1 N  06-2023 11012
099185  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006352 1CGIM1-17RF-7HN1 Adjuslable crulches - kid to adult 1 N 08-2023 39.99
099185  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006354 1MMT-QHTV-7DCY Curtain lights for Gym 1 N 06-2023 43,98
**SUB-TOTAL: Amazon/SYNCB 512.53

098209  254-621410-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 006312 2163825 HRV Dugling for HVAC Project - sheet metal 1 N 05-2023 183.24
089209  254-621410-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 006312 2162548 HRV Ducting for HVAC Project 26 Ga Pipe1 1 N  05-2023 327.87
“*SUB-TOTAL: Andersons., Inc 511.11

099255  100-631410-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 006343 TRIN:18304 Assorted flowers, soil, watering canforReti 1 N 05-2023 137.94
099256  100-665410-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 006369 TRN 48454 Round-Up 1 N 05-2023 299.97
089265  254-621410-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 006369 TRN 48454 Compound Anti-Oxidant for Gym HVAC proje 1 N 05-2023 8.98
**SUB-TOTAL: D&B Supply 446.89

099271  100-623310-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005823 119139 2022-2023 VOIP Phone Line 1 N 05-2023 131.00
089271  100-623350-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005823 119139 2022-2023 Internet Service 1 N 05-2023 1,850.00
**SUB-TOTAL: White Cloud Communicalions 1,981.00

099273  100-651350-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005937 3347335220 22-23 Postage Meler Lease 1 N 05-2023 66.45
**SUB-TOTAL: Pitney Bowes Inc 66.45

098288  245-623550-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006375 1304493659 SATA Cable 6.0 Gbps 3 pack 1 N 08-2023 17.46
099290  245-623550-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 008375 1304496873 Supermicro Dual Sockel Rackmount servert 1 N 08-2023 1,927.99
099299  245-623550-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006375 1304494437 Nemix ram 64 GB Repalcemen! Memory 1 N 08-2023 599.96
099209  245-623550-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 Q06375 1304494048 Micron hard drlve 400GB 1 N 06-2023 399,98
089289  245-623550-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006375 1304495918 Supermicro Hard Drive Tray 1 N 06-2023 376.32
099299  245-623550-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006375 1304495581 Dall Intel Xeon 4110 Ocla-core ProcessorUp 1 N 06-2023 220.00
099299  245-623550-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006375 1304497635 Dynatron B3 intel Skylake Socket Blower Fan1 N  06-2023 179.98
099299  245-623550-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006375 1304493745 Intel 1.92tb Solld Slate Drlve 2.5" 1 N 06-2023 1,562.80
**SUB-TOTAL: Newsgg Business 5,284.49

099330  100-667320-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005936 1297584 2022-2023 Alarm Monitoring Service 1 N 05-2023 172.08
*8UB-TOTAL: Peak Alarm Company, Inc. 172.08

35  100-681320-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 006345 26354 Bus 12 Tow to Premier - No Brakes 1 N 05-2023 479.12
**SUB-TOTAL: Marky's Super Tow LLC 479.12

099341  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006374 7665 Hanging baskels for graduation decorations 1 N 06-2023 774.87
**SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Bank VISA Dliworth 774.87

099343  100-631410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006340 9448 Teacher Appreclalion Lunch BBQ -Costcoar 1 N  08-2023 74.86
099343  100-641410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006340 94<8 AA and AAA Batterles 1 N 06-2023 41.98
090343  100-631410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006340 94<8 Retirement cards, Visa Gifl Card, plantersfo 1 N 06-2023 391.69
099343  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 008340 94<8 Perfect Allendance Awards Bike and Helmet 1 N 06-2023 290,92
099343  100-515410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 008340 9428 Parfect Attendance Gift Card - Dicks 1 N 06-2023 150.00
099343  100-683410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006340 ©04<8 Fuel In District Car 1 N 08-2023 62.16
099343  271-621390-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006338 9448 PD Credit for Idaho Prevention ConfE McHal 1 N  06-2023 60.00
099343  271-621380-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006240 9448 ISDE-Idsho Prevention & Support Conf, McH: 1 N 06-2023 388.00
“*SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Bank VISA Shaw 1,459,61

099364  100-651380-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 008365 6.28-6.30 Per Diem for IASBO Summer Conf - Riversld 1 N  05-2023 86.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Hurd, Dalonna L 86.00

099369  100-864410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006355 9448 SB - Flowers for graduation decorations 1 N 06-2023 155.91
099389  271-621390-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006348 0448 Principles of Free Enterprise - NNUAWood 1 N 08-2023 60.00
099369  250-512410-010-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006363 9448 Reading goals end of year reward parly supp 1 N 06-2023 56,97
099369  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 06/03/23 006362 9448 Elementary Swimming 1000 Springs 1 N 086-2023 381.10
**SUB-TOTAL: DL, Evans Visa Hurd 653.98

099387  100-665410-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 006368 16407916 Sprinkler solenold valves N 05-2023 291,76
099387 100-663580-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 006368 16407916 sprinkler parls, vacuum breaker, nipples,vah 1 N 05-2023 323.09
099387  100-665410-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 Q06368 16487916 raln bird tees, albows, nozzles N 05-2023 §1.50
**SUB-TOTAL: H.D. Fowler Company 676.35

099406  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005886 10056815 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 513.43
099406  290-740450-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005886 100658617 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 409.10
098406  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005886 10060366 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 65.05
099406  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005886 10060029 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 74.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Charlie's Produce 1,061.58

099434  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005882 240291658 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 390.24
099434  280-710450-000-000-0 000000 05/30/23 005882 240296546 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 N 05-2023 105.28
*SUB-TOTAL: Sysco ldaho, Inc 495.52

09444  100-611300-000-000-0 000000 05/31/23 006372 5.3-.23 OT Therapy Services 6.5 hours 1 N 05-2023 390.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Connie Van Kleeck, OTR/L 390.00
